Total equity and liabilities 297,663 327,728

31-Dec-23 31-Dec-22

(unaudited) (audited)

(restated)

£’000 £’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Goodwill 86,244 113,424

Other intangible assets 123,748 120,685

Investments accounted for using the

equity method

Property, plant and equipment 1,440 1,692

Right-of-use assets 3,172 2,785

 215,471 239,631

Current assets

Inventories 960 1,225

Trade and other receivables 38,408 36,044

Cash and cash equivalents 42,824 50,828

 82,192 88,097

Total assets 297,663 327,728

867 1,045

Team17 Group plc
Strictly Private & Confidential

24

ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE MEASURES

Note: amortisation and impairment on development costs are included in the calculation of adjusted EBITDA, adjusted profit before tax and adjusted profit after tax.

 1 Share-based compensation charges include employers’ national insurance contributions due on the exercising of the share options.

 2 The calculation of adjusted earnings per share is based on the adjusted profit after tax divided by the weighted average number of shares (either basic or diluted).

F Y23 £’000 F Y22 £’000 F Y23 £’000 F Y22 £’000

(Loss) / Profit before tax (1,080) 28,665 (1,080) 28,665

Impairment of goodwill 20,879 - 20,879 -

(3,791) (976) (3,791) (976)

Share based compensation1 417 -93 417 -93

Games Label restructuring costs 1,209 - 1,209 -

Acquisition related costs & adjustments

Amortisation on acquired intangible assets 13,759 10,300 13,759 10,300

Acquisition related costs 1,360 4,708 1,360 4,708

Earn out fair value (5,086) 883 (5,086) 883

Other fair value adjustments - 238 - 238

Interest & FX on contingent consideration 1,023 3,392 1,023 3,392

Adjusted profit before tax 28,690 47,117 28,690 47,117

Finance income and costs net of acquisition

related costs and adjustments (106) 556 n/a n/a

Depreciation and loss on disposal of tangible

assets
1,289 1,085 n/a n/a

Amortisation of intangible assets (excluding

development costs and acquired intangibles)
- 16 n/a n/a

Adjusted EBITDA 29,873 48,774

Taxation (net of impacts on adjustments) (3,467) (7,457)

Adjusted profit after tax 25,223 39,660

Adjusted basic EPS2 17.5 27.8

Adjusted EBITDA Adjusted Prof i t  Af ter Tax

Development cost amortisation eliminated

through FV adjustments

	Cover
	Slide 1: FY23 Results presentation
	Slide 2: INTRO & operational review